August 2004 ASM5CVF857
rev 1.2
2.5V Wide-Range Frequency Clock Driver (60 MHz – 200 MHz) 1 of 15
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
2.5V Wide-Range Frequency Clock Driver (60MHz – 200MHz)
Features
• Low skew; low jitter PLL clock driver.
• 1 to 10 differential clock distribution (SSTL_2).

e 0.50 Basic 0.20 Basic
L 0.45 0.75 0.018 0.030
N See Variations
 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa - 0.10 - 0.004
D (MM) D(inch)
N
Min Max Min Max
48 12.40 12.60 0.488 0.496
August 2004 ASM5CVF857
rev 1.2
2.5V Wide-Range Frequency Clock Driver (60 MHz – 200 MHz) 14 of 15
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Codes
Ordering Number Marking Package Type Quantity Per Reel Temperature
ASM5CVF857-48TT AS5CVF857T 48-pin TSSOP, tube 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-48TR AS5CVF857T 48-pin TSSOP, tape & reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-48VT AS5CVF857V 48-pin TVSOP, tube 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-48VR AS5CVF857V 48-pin TVSOP, tape & reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-56BT AS5CVF857B 56-pin Ball BGA, tube 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-56BR AS5CVF857B 56-pin Ball BGA, tape & reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-40QT AS5CVF857M 40-pin QFN, tube 0°C to 70°C
ASM5CVF857-40QR AS5CVF857M 40-pin QFN, tape & reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
August 2004 ASM5CVF857
rev 1.2
2.5V Wide-Range Frequency Clock Driver (60 MHz – 200 MHz) 15 of 15
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
© Copyright 2003 Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and